

Macon-Bibb County Government

Procurement Department

Government Center 700 Poplar Street, Suite 308 Macon, Georgia 31201 (478) 803-0550 Fax (478) 751-7252

Franklin Lawson Director of Procurement

August 7, 2022

ADDENDUM # 1

To: ALL PROSPECTIVE FIRMS

Re: INVITATION FOR BID: 23-001-FL, Construction of Cotton Avenue Plaza

The Invitation for Bid, referenced above, is modified as follows:

- 1. Attached are the following:
 - 23-001-FL-Construction of Cotton Avenue Plaza_Construction Proposal and Bid Sheet_REVISED
 - 23-001-FL-Construction of Cotton Avenue Plaza_Construction Document and Drawing Set_Attachment B_REVISED
 - 23-001-FL-Construction of Cotton Avenue Plaza_Construction _Light fixture _ Attachment C
 - 23-001-FL-Construction of Cotton Avenue Plaza_Construction_ Pole_ Attachment D

Please incorporate this change into the Invitation for Bid and acknowledge receipt of this addendum on your bid form.

Sincerely,

Franklin Lawson

Director of Procurement